Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

January 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

Transaction

Date

10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021

Payee

Ayrshire College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland
APUC Ltd

College Development Network

Colleges Scotland
Education Scotland

JISC

North East Scotland College
Ayrshire College

Borders College

West College Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of the Highlands & Islands

West Lothian College
Ayrshire College
Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland
APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
JISC

Quality Assurance Agency HE

University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh

Glasgow Caledonian University

payments are listed separately.

Description

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£67,050.00
£42,780.00
£77,070.00
£70,890.00
£35,940.00
£85,740.00
£59,010.00
£44,220.00
£101,500.00
£138,176.00
£101,311.00
£82,759.00
£239,000.00
£3,432,084.00
£3,603,402.31
£803,083.44
£2,062,422.81
£1,035,225.50
£2,941,419.31
£4,587,196.94
£3,394,853.19
£1,595,372.59
£15,698,922.13
£4,621,453.88
£660,148.00
£311,763.00
£1,100,330.00
£500,000.00
£5,580,603.00
£1,571,072.63
£1,204,227.56
£1,000,000.00
£1,495,019.00
£1,000,000.00
£101,500.00
£69,000.00
£433,781.00
£99,051.00
£2,754,031.32
£758,643.61
£3,355,582.79
£6,406,711.74
£3,274,949.39




January 2021

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

Transaction
Date

10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
27/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021
29/01/2021

Payee

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland

Sabhal Mor Ostaig
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)

University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling
University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Scottish Institute for Enterprise

UKRI - Innovate UK
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

Scottish Institute for Enterprise

Audit Scotland

Civil Superannuation Vote
HM Revenue & Customs
Kick ICT Group

payments are listed separately.

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
Audit

Pension Contributions
PAYE & NI

Information & Communications Technology

Amount

£2,957,212.37
£560,971.73
£1,664,338.54
£658,903.25
£2,036,784.94
£570,948.31
£40,830.00
£436,832.46
£927,866.50
£6,268,570.53
£1,509,298.49
£2,156,540.46
£3,954,288.13
£2,181,748.79
£3,560,234.88
£37,078.22
£40,452.00
£101,411.00
£795,280.87
£200,987.00
£30,334.00
£31,334.00
£33,845.00
£53,253.00
£82,500.00
£25,263.00
£145,420.38
£160,164.25
£37,380.00




