January 2021 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

payments are listed separately.					
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
10/01/2021	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£67,050.00		
10/01/2021	Dundee and Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£42,780.00		
10/01/2021	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£77,070.00		
10/01/2021	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£70,890.00		
10/01/2021	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£35,940.00		
10/01/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£85,740.00		
10/01/2021	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£59,010.00		
10/01/2021	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£44,220.00		
10/01/2021	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£101,500.00		
10/01/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£138,176.00		
10/01/2021	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£101,311.00		
10/01/2021	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00		
10/01/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00		
10/01/2021	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,432,084.00		
10/01/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,603,402.31		
10/01/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£803,083.44		
10/01/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,062,422.81		
10/01/2021	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,035,225.50		
10/01/2021	Dundee and Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,941,419.31		
10/01/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,587,196.94		
10/01/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,394,853.19		
10/01/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,595,372.59		
10/01/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£15,698,922.13		
10/01/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,621,453.88		
10/01/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£660,148.00		
10/01/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£311,763.00		
10/01/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,100,330.00		
10/01/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	FE Grant Funding Payment	£500,000.00		
10/01/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,580,603.00		
10/01/2021	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,571,072.63		
10/01/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,204,227.56		
10/01/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
10/01/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,495,019.00		
10/01/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00		
10/01/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£101,500.00		
10/01/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£69,000.00		
10/01/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,781.00		
10/01/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,051.00		
10/01/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,754,031.32		
10/01/2021	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£758,643.61		
10/01/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,355,582.79		
10/01/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,406,711.74		
10/01/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,274,949.39		

January 2021 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
10/01/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,957,212.37
10/01/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£560,971.73
10/01/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,664,338.54
10/01/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£658,903.25
10/01/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,036,784.94
10/01/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£570,948.31
10/01/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£40,830.00
10/01/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£436,832.46
10/01/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£927,866.50
10/01/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,268,570.53
10/01/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,509,298.49
10/01/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,156,540.46
10/01/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,954,288.13
10/01/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,181,748.79
10/01/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,560,234.88
27/01/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£37,078.22
27/01/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£40,452.00
27/01/2021	Scottish Institute for Enterprise	HE Grant Funding Payment	£101,411.00
27/01/2021	UKRI - Innovate UK	HE Grant Funding Payment	£795,280.87
27/01/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£200,987.00
27/01/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£30,334.00
27/01/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£31,334.00
27/01/2021	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£33,845.00
27/01/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£53,253.00
27/01/2021	Scottish Institute for Enterprise	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,500.00
29/01/2021	Audit Scotland	Audit	£25,263.00
29/01/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£145,420.38
29/01/2021	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£160,164.25
29/01/2021	Kick ICT Group	Information & Communications Technology	£37,380.00